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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

New York County

 506,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 901 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,757 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8,322 FEDERAL

 10,001 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  548,767 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (8,322)

Total Applicable Ballots  540,445 

 432,782 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 53,601 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 3,835 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,536 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 21,677 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,974 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,323 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 2,487 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SCHRETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN VERMEWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DANIEL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FEINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MUYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER M. TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON ABRAMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RODDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND ASSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTORNEY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 45 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARTON FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

New York County

 1 BRANDON CHIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN STAPLETON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIND NORESH (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY KADAMANL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L. GUALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DARVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBO ADEGBILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD RAYNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN HOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAT GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAD SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT OROL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 8 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SCHNIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

New York County

 1 ERIC SHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESME WORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BROWNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO PETER SILVA II (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEROZ KHALIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORAN ISLAMAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOGGY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE PROMOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY R. ARDANICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL SCHAFTEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEATHER ZUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SIEDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. INIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY WILLIAMS-NANANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LYNN COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER NAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CAHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN NICOLA M. LUTZ DEDISTATA PHILLIPS ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HAMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KOSTAKOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

New York County

 1 JOSE W. FERANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRITZSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 7 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KACEY WAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SUE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEDDY MADXULLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LECCIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY RODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA YELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZO BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE COYLE KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MENTONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CAVARAPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW THOMAS WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RIPS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY CYRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PANTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

New York County

 1 MORRIS DEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAILAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE TAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAZARENE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE ASDURIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL N. BARGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 23 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELA SOPHIA BELIZAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SCHEER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY ROER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT MALICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY HOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 10 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA KOLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELIA ABDUS SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI CULPEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW A. GLIMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GLUBIN LETICA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRI SASANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

New York County

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUSSAINT SANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SAFKO (WRITE-IN)

 90 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR P. DEDAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 281 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY F. OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  529,956 

Unrecorded  10,489 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Bronx County

 274,705 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,843 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,462 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 8,555 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  292,578 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (13)

Total Applicable Ballots  292,565 

 249,682 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,216 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 2,312 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,795 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 5,146 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,292 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 592 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 696 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AJAMU BARAKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDO GAUDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALIL A. MONTAQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GROOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL SHUAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO ANGST (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KIMMELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON OLIVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Bronx County

 1 ZEPHRY TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 22 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  282,829 

Unrecorded  9,736 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Kings County

 612,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,340 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17,325 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,455 FEDERAL

 11,821 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  648,551 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (3,455)

Total Applicable Ballots  645,096 

 494,416 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 74,903 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 7,406 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,711 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 34,860 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,955 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,564 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 2,272 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM O. PIONTICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIAWJAMI DUROJAIYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL BRASS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SPUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT V. DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN HUSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE WOJADU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BOXWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 29 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBORA DOUEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY C CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAUN RACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENUGN FLEMING-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T. NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE RATNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARIS LEVERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SILLRA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Kings County

 1 COLIN STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KOHANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID M. SCHACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O DANUEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD FIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD IRWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KATSNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMERELDA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGEL WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX CIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX DEOLEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRICH EHGELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY TARDINICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALEY STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET RENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARETT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Kings County

 1 JENNIFER MEILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE DIVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY ASSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANTHAN GREEUSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WEINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M DUOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUPAC SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN JACOBSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARRAH WOODWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTON KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEYON CREDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE POLIVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBY LANDAU SEFARADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER SYKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA O DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIUONEL J KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOYDE COLAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MALAIKA JABALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQ MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY JO WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GUILLUTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABDURAKHMANOV (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Kings County

 1 MICHAEL J MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANA BOOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEKO CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MISTRETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILEY ROZNIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA S. PETITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MARTIN GAVALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BONNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNI BOHM (WRITE-IN)

 5 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAEL J. GUIDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO AGCAUILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PETTET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CANNATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GODDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGGLIO YAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY LIEBHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 7 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN L. KLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TEBOW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Kings County

 1 TIRRELL BARRONETTE (WRITE-IN)

 161 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR FANNIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENNAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEKUSIEL WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YSOEF HIRSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 227 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  629,721 

Unrecorded  15,375 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Queens County

 481,730 PUBLIC COUNTER

 735 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13,846 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,593 FEDERAL

 7,998 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  506,902 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (2,593)

Total Applicable Ballots  504,309 

 370,592 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 80,488 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 8,319 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,618 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 12,053 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,138 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,002 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 2,473 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ACHILLEAS LIVANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAR MAHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUST A SATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 20 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SPANOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BATSHERA DAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN POCHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER A. SNUGGLEBEAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TORONTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXANDER PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Queens County

 1 DAVID VAN DER VELOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK NOWITZKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNRIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOGGY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON SHAMWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY C. LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELAL CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMCEL L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE BAGNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN MALIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NACARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOYDA COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA V. ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN RHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Queens County

 1 MICHAEL BRAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RICCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIR AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURI MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPTIMUS PRIME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARTRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NEDDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP BARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 10 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY DILUGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT LUCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL WEPBORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SPARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERMAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HEMPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 70 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALDIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEMITE SAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZABIN MAHMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 83 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURAB JAPARIDZE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  487,008 

Unrecorded  17,301 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Richmond County

 133,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,584 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 308 FEDERAL

 1,309 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  140,826 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (308)

Total Applicable Ballots  140,518 

 63,275 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 61,193 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 5,622 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,112 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 2,194 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,803 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 534 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 725 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX POLISHCHUKOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. AJELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RUEBEN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HAGGERDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIE LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ANTHONY SIERRA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M. BONARRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE BESSIGNANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LYNN GARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOUNIA RIAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE ZURICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FREEMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Richmond County

 1 ROSEANN RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN KHAWAJA (WRITE-IN)

 6 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  136,529 

Unrecorded  3,989 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 2,009,448 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6,827 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 66,974 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14,691 FEDERAL

 39,684 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,137,624 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (14,691)

Total Applicable Ballots  2,122,933 

 1,610,747 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 290,401 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 27,494 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 23,772 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 75,930 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21,162 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,015 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 8,653 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM O. PIONTICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHILLEAS LIVANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SCHRETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN VERMEWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAR MAHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJAMU BARAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIAWJAMI DUROJAIYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL BRASS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DANIEL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FEINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SPUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT V. DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MUYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX POLISHCHUKOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER M. TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON ABRAMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN HUSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RODDIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE WOJADU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND ASSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTORNEY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUST A SATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BOXWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 98 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBORA DOUEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARTON FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SPANOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BATSHERA DAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY C CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDO GAUDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CHIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAUN RACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENUGN FLEMING-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN POCHIU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 BRIAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T. NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE RATNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARIS LEVERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SILLRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN STAPLETON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIND NORESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER A. SNUGGLEBEAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY KADAMANL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L. GUALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. AJELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TORONTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXANDER PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DARVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KOHANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID M. SCHACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O DANUEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 DAVID VAN DER VELOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBO ADEGBILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK NOWITZKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD FIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD IRWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD RAYNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN HOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAT GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KATSNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAD SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT OROL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 12 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SCHNIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNRIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESME WORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMERELDA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 ESTHER BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGEL WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BROWNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX CIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX DEOLEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO PETER SILVA II (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEROZ KHALIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORAN ISLAMAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FOGGY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRICH EHGELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RUEBEN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE PROMOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON SHAMWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY C. LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HAGGERDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY R. ARDANICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY TARDINICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL SCHAFTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALEY STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEATHER ZUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELAL CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 JACOB SIEDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALIL A. MONTAQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMCEL L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. INIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GROOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE BAGNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET RENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARETT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY WILLIAMS-NANANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LYNN COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MEILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER NAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE DIVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIE LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN MALIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CAHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY ASSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN NICOLA M. LUTZ DEDISTATA PHILLIPS ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANTHAN GREEUSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ANTHONY SIERRA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HAMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WEINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 JOEL EARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NACARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KOSTAKOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE W. FERANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRITZSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M DUOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M. BONARRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE BESSIGNANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 14 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUPAC SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KACEY WAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN JACOBSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL SHUAIB (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SUE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MAX (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 KARRAH WOODWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEDDY MADXULLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTON KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEYON CREDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE POLIVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LECCIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBY LANDAU SEFARADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER SYKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY RODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA O DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA YELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIUONEL J KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZO BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE COYLE KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOYDA COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOYDE COLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 3 LYNN GARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MALAIKA JABALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

Page 27 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
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Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MENTONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQ MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA V. ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY JO WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CAVARAPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW THOMAS WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GUILLUTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN RHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABDURAKHMANOV (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RIPS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY CYRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIR AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PANTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS DEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOUNIA RIAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAILAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANA BOOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE TAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)
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PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:46AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 NAZARENE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEKO CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MISTRETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE ZURICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILEY ROZNIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA S. PETITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURI MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPTIMUS PRIME (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO ANGST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARTRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE ASDURIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL N. BARGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MARTIN GAVALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NEDDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BONNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP BARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNI BOHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 40 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAEL J. GUIDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELA SOPHIA BELIZAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY DILUGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KIMMELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SCHEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO AGCAUILI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)
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 1 RICHARD FREEMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY ROER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PETTET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CANNATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GODDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGGLIO YAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT MALICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANN RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT LUCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL WEPBORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SPARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY HOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY LIEBHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 18 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON OLIVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA KOLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELIA ABDUS SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERMAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI CULPEPPER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN L. KLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW A. GLIMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GLUBIN LETICA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRI SASANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HEMPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TEBOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRRELL BARRONETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUSSAINT SANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SAFKO (WRITE-IN)

 381 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALDIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR FANNIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR P. DEDAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENNAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)
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 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN KHAWAJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEKUSIEL WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEMITE SAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YSOEF HIRSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZABIN MAHMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHRY TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 619 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY F. OROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURAB JAPARIDZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,066,043 

Unrecorded  56,890 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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